Knights News

Knights of Columbus
Fleming Island, FL
Council 11220

April 2025

Serving Sacred Heart Parish
***Business Meetings -- 12 Thursday of each
month at 7:00pm in the Activity Center***

Sacred Heart Masses

Saturday Vigil:  5:30 pm

Spanish Mass:  7:30 pm (Saturday)

Sunday: 8:00 am & 10:30 am
Weekdays: 8:00 am (Monday thru Friday)
Holy Days: 8:00 am and 7:30 pm
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April
1%t — KofC Holy Hour
3" — Business Meeting
4" — Adoration
8" — 4" Degree Mtg.
13" — Palm Sunday
15" — Tax Day
17" — Holy Thursday
18" — Good Friday
19" — Holy Saturday
20" — Easter Sunday
26" & 27" — Membership
Drive
27" — Divine Mercy
Sunday
Youth Breakfast
May
1%t — Business Meeting
2" — Adoration
5" — Cinco de Mayo
6" — KofC Holy Hour
11" — Mother’s Day
13" — 4" Degree Mtg.
17th _
26" — Memorial Day
27" — Sacred Heart of
Jesus Icon arrives
at our Parish
29" — Ascension of Our
Lord

604-284-3811
904-742-3205
904-612-6357
904-887-3566
904-710-1330
904-284-2475
904-529-1502

Chaplain: Fr. Marek Dzien

Grand Knight: Mike Cruz

Deputy Grand Knight: John F. Molley
Chancellor: Ron Warner
Recorder: Scott Olivolo

Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi
Lecturer: Charles McGarvey 301-461-1419
Advocate: Lee Pourciau 727-410-4786
Warden: Jim Foley 904-718-8784
Inside Guard: Paul Werring 571-274-6570
Outside Guards: Chuck Brown

904-710-9396
541-590-5501

954-232-1326

One Year Trustee: Carl Volz
Two Year Trustee: Pat Beckham

Three Year Trustee: Scott Sheffield

Newsletter Editor: John F. Molley 904-612-6357

Council Website: kofc-council11220.org

Please check us out on Facebook and/or Instagram

To receive the newsletter via email, send your
email address to: johnfmolley@juno.com

Note: Newsletter input deadline is the 212 of each
month.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Message from Grand Knight: Mike Cruz

Hello, Brothers.

| hope this newsletter finds you and your family well. As we
make our way through this Lenten season, | pray we all grow
our faith and become more Christ-like.

Father Marek has requested that the Knights assist with the
Parish annual outdoor Easter morning Mass (10:30) weather
permitting. We will discuss further at our meeting.

We will be holding our Spring membership drive the weekend of
April 26th and 27th. The Knights will also be sponsoring a youth
pancake breakfast after the 8:00 mass on April 27th.

A volunteer signup sheet will be at the meeting for these events
as we need your help.

Our Parish bingo Team has been hard at work and are planning
a "soft open" (Knights and CCW) bingo night on May 30™. Our
plan is to use this as a test run. Please support our parish and
join us for an evening of fun.

As always, may the Lord continue to guide us to assist those in
need and please continue to pray for those less fortunate than
us. And please try to help our Brothers in need, and if you know
of someone or their family member (parishioner or non-
parishioner) that is in need, please let us know so we can help.

| pray you and your families have a Blessed Easter.
Vivat Jesus,

Brother Mike Cruz

Grand Knight

(904) 742-3205

PS. The Sacred Heart of Jesus Icon will be at our parish.

KofC Merchandise:
License Plate Holder - $10
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If interested, please
contact Mike Dezsi at 904-
365-9909 or
michael.dezsi@att.net.

KofC Shirts

If you are interested in
purchasing a KofC golf
shirt, you can do so at:

Logo Xpress

2245-6 Plantation Center
Dr., Fleming Island
(across from Fleming
Island High School). The
cost will be the price of the
shirt (see their catalog)
plus embroidering. You
can also take them your
own shirt and have it
embroidered. To view the
shirts, go to their website,
www.logo-x-press.com.
or

5 Star Design

2124 Palmetto St
Middleburg, FL 32068
(904) 291-5253

Call or stop-by for pricing.

KofC Name Badges

If you would like a KofC
name badge for your suit
jacket and/or shirt, please
contact Scott Olivolo (904-
710-1330). The cost is
$25.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Knight of the Month

Oz Nelson. Oz is our Parish
Sacristan. He is active in our
Council and in many Parish
activities.

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Family of the Month
Bob & Jenny Raspa. Bob is
a 3" Degree member of our
Council. He is a member of
our parish choir and a doctor
in our community. Jenny is
active in our parish. She was
the organizer for our parish
dance.

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Annunciation School collects
aluminum can tabs. Please
collect your tabs and bring them
to the office or give them to
Brother Zarko.

If you are in need of landscaping
and/or pressure washing
services, please contact Brother
Knight and PGK Ron Warner at
904-887-3566.

KofC Holy Hour every first
Tuesday of the month

between 4:30-5:30PM in front of
the church tabernacle. Prayers
dedicated for our Council

leadership and charitable events.

(Point of Contact:
ozzie_nelson@yahoo.com)

1st — Chris Trahan
5t — Steven Warner
6! — Bill Weaver

Thomas Pakes
8th — Andrew Julius

13t — Ray Robert

15% — Curtis Stubbs
Kenneth Farris

16t — Aaron Watkins

26t — John Alexander
Steven Mayette
Fr. Marek Dzien

29" — Christopher Castelli

HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO ALL!
(Note: If I did not list your birthday, |
apologize. | must not have you on
my list; simply send me an email
with your name & birthday so | can
add you to the list.)

CONGRATULATIONS TO:
John & Siliva Alexander
Brian & Kathleen Cook
Steve & Karen Elgin

Ed & Barbara Szymanski
Paul & Linda Werring
John & Sylvia Molley

(Note: Anyone who would like to
have their anniversary mentioned in
the newsletter, please send me an
email with your spouse’s name and
your anniversary date.)

Prayer Intentions

Paul & Jenny Anthertz
Ron Warner

Ron Llewellyn

Dick & Carol Trache
Chuck Brown

Bob Rawling

Stephen Mayette
Ninfa Flores

Al Karolewicz

Paulette Robert

Ski & Gemma Wojciechowski
Pat Winkeler

Dennis Witt

AC Fairbrother

Joe & Bonnie Brundage
Mary Powell

Pat & Susan Beckham
Fr. Mike Pendergraft
Patric Patterson

Bob Sedam

Paul Zauner

Jeremy Cramer

Jim Foley

Tom Foley

Clonnie Yearout
Dennis DeCocker

Dr. Tim Bowers

Ed Szymanski

Becky Szymanski
Karen McCallan

Ed & Grace Mathews
Amanda Spaulding
Rachel Vatlerott

Ron Dill

Phil Leatherbury
Angela Connor

Jenn Cruz

Joshua & Susan Elwood
Eileen Elwood

Adela Marcos
Margaret Beattie

Rod Zeck

Mike Howell

The Bruce Family
Greg Shealy & Family
Clare Sears

Brian Warner & Family
Bruce Wright

Scott Sheffield, Pat Beckham,
Carl Volz, & Paul Stark
(Permanent Deacon Candidates)




COUNCIL MESSAGES

Contact Information for 2024-25 Officers
Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
904-742-3205
zurcl967@yahoo.com
Deputy Grand Knight: John Molley
904-612-6357
johnfmolley@juno.com
Chancellor: Ron Warner
904-887-3566
frogman.jax@gmail.com
Recorder: Scott Olivolo
904-710-1330
solivolo@comcast.net
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
904-284-2475
pourciaj@bellsouth.net
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi
904-529-1502
michael.dezsi@att.net
Lecturer: Charles McGarvey
301-461-1419
cIm8890@gmail.com
Advocate: Lee Pourciau
727-410-4786
cpourciau@pallc.biz
Warden: Jim Foley
904-718-8784
jafoley8032@gmail.com
Inside Guard: Paul Werring
571-274-6570
pgwerring@gmail.com
One Year Trustee: Carl Volz
904-710-9396
Kivosacv@gmail.com
Two Year Trustee: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com

Council 11220 2024-25 Committee Chairs

Community: Scott Olivolo solivolo@comcast.net
Faith: Pat Beckham beckhamp@yahoo.com
Family: Mike Cruz zurc1967@yahoo.com
Life: Bill Scott wcsjr8404@gmail.com
Program: Bill Pappas bill.pappas@gmail.com
Membership: Scott Sheffield sheffo@gmail.com

If you'd like to serve on one of the Committees, please
email the Chairman directly.

Three Year Trustee: Scott Sheffield
954-232-1326
sheff9@gmail.com

- : —
GK Mike Cruz with Knight of the Month, Joe
Pourciau, Council Financial Secretary

GK Mike Cruz with Family of the Month
representative, Mike Dezsi, Council Treasurer
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April 2025
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